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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022

Event 8 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
09/04/2022 - 18:05 Results
World Record 8:04.79 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 12/08/2016
European Record 8:14.10 ADLINGTON Rebecca GBR Beijing (CHN) 16/08/2008
Récord España 8:18.55 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA) 12/08/2016
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 17 8:30.85 CONS GESTIDO AGUEDA BEATRIZ INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 24/08/2017
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 16 8:39.99 CONS GESTIDO AGUEDA BEATRIZ LAS PALMAS G.C. 13/07/2016
Récord Cto. Open 8:24.63 VILLAECIJA GARCIA ERIKA MALAGA 02/04/2009
Récord Cto. Júnior 8:40.38 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ Paula SABADELL 24/03/2021
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB RT Time Pts

1. OTERO FERNANDEZ Paula 04 ESP C.N. Arteixo +0,75 8:34.90 834
50m: 29.58 29.58 250m: 2:37.95 32.23 450m: 4:48.06 32.56 650m: 6:58.31 32.72

100m: 1:01.42 31.84 300m: 3:10.44 32.49 500m: 5:20.57 32.51 700m: 7:31.05 32.74
150m: 1:33.44 32.02 350m: 3:42.99 32.55 550m: 5:53.12 32.55 750m: 8:03.81 32.76
200m: 2:05.72 32.28 400m: 4:15.50 32.51 600m: 6:25.59 32.47 800m: 8:34.90 31.09

2. KOEBRICH SCHIMPL Kristel 85 CHI Chile +0,83 8:35.63 831
50m: 30.95 30.95 250m: 2:40.18 32.48 450m: 4:49.90 32.47 650m: 6:59.31 32.42

100m: 1:03.00 32.05 300m: 3:12.47 32.29 500m: 5:22.21 32.31 700m: 7:31.71 32.40
150m: 1:35.38 32.38 350m: 3:45.02 32.55 550m: 5:54.62 32.41 750m: 8:04.11 32.40
200m: 2:07.70 32.32 400m: 4:17.43 32.41 600m: 6:26.89 32.27 800m: 8:35.63 31.52

3. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela 04 ESP Kzm Swimming Team 8:36.23 828
50m: 30.34 30.34 250m: 2:40.32 32.63 450m: 4:50.36 32.54 650m: 7:00.41 32.64

100m: 1:02.43 32.09 300m: 3:12.86 32.54 500m: 5:22.75 32.39 700m: 7:32.97 32.56
150m: 1:35.02 32.59 350m: 3:45.33 32.47 550m: 5:55.12 32.37 750m: 8:05.34 32.37
200m: 2:07.69 32.67 400m: 4:17.82 32.49 600m: 6:27.77 32.65 800m: 8:36.23 30.89

4. CARRON MUINA Carla 05 ESP C.N. Arzua +0,71 8:40.09 809
Récord Cto. Junior

50m: 29.76 29.76 400m: 4:18.24 1:05.62 600m: 6:29.55 32.86 800m: 8:40.09 31.59
100m: 1:02.02 32.26 450m: 4:50.89 32.65 650m: 7:02.53 32.98
200m: 2:07.08 1:05.06 500m: 5:23.52 32.63 700m: 7:35.57 33.04
300m: 3:12.62 1:05.54 550m: 5:56.69 33.17 750m: 8:08.50 32.93

5. LEBLIC GARCIA Sydney 05 ESP C.D. El Valle +0,70 8:42.48 798
50m: 29.91 29.91 250m: 2:41.01 32.93 450m: 4:52.68 32.90 650m: 7:05.15 33.08

100m: 1:02.30 32.39 300m: 3:13.77 32.76 500m: 5:25.63 32.95 700m: 7:38.32 33.17
150m: 1:35.14 32.84 350m: 3:46.87 33.10 550m: 5:58.84 33.21 750m: 8:11.06 32.74
200m: 2:08.08 32.94 400m: 4:19.78 32.91 600m: 6:32.07 33.23 800m: 8:42.48 31.42

6. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 ESP C.N. Barcelona +0,67 8:42.68 797
50m: 30.12 30.12 250m: 2:41.14 32.34 450m: 4:53.23 32.85 650m: 7:04.98 32.95

100m: 1:02.85 32.73 300m: 3:14.10 32.96 500m: 5:26.20 32.97 700m: 7:38.39 33.41
150m: 1:35.84 32.99 350m: 3:47.07 32.97 550m: 5:58.96 32.76 750m: 8:11.01 32.62
200m: 2:08.80 32.96 400m: 4:20.38 33.31 600m: 6:32.03 33.07 800m: 8:42.68 31.67

7. DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 98 ESP C.N. Liceo +0,76 8:47.09 778
50m: 30.29 30.29 250m: 2:39.51 32.42 450m: 4:52.10 33.19 650m: 7:06.68 33.46

100m: 1:02.30 32.01 300m: 3:12.33 32.82 500m: 5:25.77 33.67 700m: 7:40.23 33.55
150m: 1:34.50 32.20 350m: 3:45.30 32.97 550m: 5:59.45 33.68 750m: 8:13.90 33.67
200m: 2:07.09 32.59 400m: 4:18.91 33.61 600m: 6:33.22 33.77 800m: 8:47.09 33.19
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
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Event 8, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts

8. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 ESP C.N. Albacete +0,74 8:49.78 766
50m: 30.54 30.54 250m: 2:44.02 33.10 450m: 4:56.43 32.95 650m: 7:10.72 33.53

100m: 1:03.87 33.33 300m: 3:17.32 33.30 500m: 5:29.96 33.53 700m: 7:44.78 34.06
150m: 1:37.54 33.67 350m: 3:50.26 32.94 550m: 6:03.43 33.47 750m: 8:18.18 33.40
200m: 2:10.92 33.38 400m: 4:23.48 33.22 600m: 6:37.19 33.76 800m: 8:49.78 31.60

9. SANCHEZ LORA Candela 03 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,76 8:51.18 760
50m: 30.50 30.50 250m: 2:42.77 33.56 450m: 4:57.12 33.92 650m: 7:11.21 33.31

100m: 1:02.96 32.46 300m: 3:16.33 33.56 500m: 5:30.91 33.79 700m: 7:45.07 33.86
150m: 1:36.00 33.04 350m: 3:49.70 33.37 550m: 6:04.06 33.15 750m: 8:18.56 33.49
200m: 2:09.21 33.21 400m: 4:23.20 33.50 600m: 6:37.90 33.84 800m: 8:51.18 32.62

10. DENBY Kennedy Hope 05 GBR C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 8:54.00 748
50m: 31.27 31.27 250m: 2:46.18 34.15 450m: 4:59.78 33.48 650m: 7:14.04 33.76

100m: 1:04.35 33.08 300m: 3:19.83 33.65 500m: 5:33.11 33.33 700m: 7:47.74 33.70
150m: 1:38.28 33.93 350m: 3:53.06 33.23 550m: 6:06.63 33.52 750m: 8:21.37 33.63
200m: 2:12.03 33.75 400m: 4:26.30 33.24 600m: 6:40.28 33.65 800m: 8:54.00 32.63

11. GALO NOGUEIRA Estel Xuan 04 ESP C.N. Granollers 9:01.12 719
50m: 31.69 31.69 250m: 2:47.63 34.20 450m: 5:04.94 33.85 650m: 7:20.76 34.09

100m: 1:05.29 33.60 300m: 3:22.34 34.71 500m: 5:38.80 33.86 700m: 7:55.14 34.38
150m: 1:39.16 33.87 350m: 3:56.57 34.23 550m: 6:12.62 33.82 750m: 8:29.15 34.01
200m: 2:13.43 34.27 400m: 4:31.09 34.52 600m: 6:46.67 34.05 800m: 9:01.12 31.97

12. MICO GONZALEZ Sara 05 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche +0,80 9:01.42 717
50m: 30.48 30.48 250m: 2:43.20 32.94 450m: 4:59.26 34.87 650m: 7:17.74 34.66

100m: 1:03.71 33.23 300m: 3:17.11 33.91 500m: 5:33.64 34.38 700m: 7:53.08 35.34
150m: 1:36.80 33.09 350m: 3:50.59 33.48 550m: 6:08.20 34.56 750m: 8:27.75 34.67
200m: 2:10.26 33.46 400m: 4:24.39 33.80 600m: 6:43.08 34.88 800m: 9:01.42 33.67

13. MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna 06 ESP C.N. La Salle-Palma +0,79 9:04.72 704
50m: 31.26 31.26 250m: 2:46.65 34.62 450m: 5:04.25 34.84 650m: 7:23.91 35.13

100m: 1:04.35 33.09 300m: 3:20.44 33.79 500m: 5:38.90 34.65 700m: 7:58.27 34.36
150m: 1:38.35 34.00 350m: 3:55.12 34.68 550m: 6:13.86 34.96 750m: 8:33.41 35.14
200m: 2:12.03 33.68 400m: 4:29.41 34.29 600m: 6:48.78 34.92 800m: 9:04.72 31.31

14. LUQUE CALVO Ma De Gador 06 ESP C.D.N. Inacua Malaga +0,72 9:05.13 703
50m: 30.96 30.96 250m: 2:45.94 33.89 450m: 5:03.20 34.40 650m: 7:22.07 34.78

100m: 1:04.30 33.34 300m: 3:20.38 34.44 500m: 5:37.51 34.31 700m: 7:57.45 35.38
150m: 1:38.15 33.85 350m: 3:54.50 34.12 550m: 6:11.74 34.23 750m: 8:31.73 34.28
200m: 2:12.05 33.90 400m: 4:28.80 34.30 600m: 6:47.29 35.55 800m: 9:05.13 33.40

15. HERNANDEZ TOME Lara Maria 99 ESP C.N. Sabadell +0,56 9:05.73 701
50m: 31.73 31.73 250m: 2:48.23 34.04 450m: 5:04.82 33.98 650m: 7:22.31 34.40

100m: 1:05.67 33.94 300m: 3:22.50 34.27 500m: 5:39.24 34.42 700m: 7:57.19 34.88
150m: 1:39.72 34.05 350m: 3:56.48 33.98 550m: 6:13.31 34.07 750m: 8:31.85 34.66
200m: 2:14.19 34.47 400m: 4:30.84 34.36 600m: 6:47.91 34.60 800m: 9:05.73 33.88

16. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 ESP C.N. Mataro +0,80 9:07.64 693
50m: 31.08 31.08 200m: 2:11.47 33.76 400m: 4:29.60 1:09.30 600m: 6:49.84 1:10.47

100m: 1:03.97 32.89 250m: 2:45.76 34.29 450m: 5:04.59 34.99 700m: 8:00.26 1:10.42
150m: 1:37.71 33.74 300m: 3:20.30 34.54 500m: 5:39.37 34.78 800m: 9:07.64 1:07.38
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17. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Aina 06 ESP C.N. Banyoles 9:08.91 688
50m: 31.27 31.27 250m: 2:47.41 34.49 450m: 5:07.45 34.70 650m: 7:27.51 34.32

100m: 1:04.70 33.43 300m: 3:22.85 35.44 500m: 5:42.68 35.23 700m: 8:02.82 35.31
150m: 1:38.40 33.70 350m: 3:57.64 34.79 550m: 6:17.95 35.27 750m: 8:36.96 34.14
200m: 2:12.92 34.52 400m: 4:32.75 35.11 600m: 6:53.19 35.24 800m: 9:08.91 31.95

18. SANCHEZ-MIRANDA CABANILLAS Amalia05 ESP C.N. Don Benito Acuarun +0,74 9:11.91 677
50m: 30.74 30.74 250m: 2:47.67 34.92 450m: 5:07.97 35.29 650m: 7:28.54 35.18

100m: 1:04.01 33.27 300m: 3:22.73 35.06 500m: 5:43.08 35.11 700m: 8:03.37 34.83
150m: 1:38.45 34.44 350m: 3:57.77 35.04 550m: 6:18.41 35.33 750m: 8:38.21 34.84
200m: 2:12.75 34.30 400m: 4:32.68 34.91 600m: 6:53.36 34.95 800m: 9:11.91 33.70

19. VILLADA PEREZ Paula 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena +0,83 9:12.08 677
50m: 30.99 30.99 250m: 2:47.66 34.20 450m: 5:06.64 34.61 650m: 7:26.57 34.93

100m: 1:04.62 33.63 300m: 3:22.45 34.79 500m: 5:41.60 34.96 700m: 8:02.08 35.51
150m: 1:39.02 34.40 350m: 3:56.91 34.46 550m: 6:16.54 34.94 750m: 8:37.25 35.17
200m: 2:13.46 34.44 400m: 4:32.03 35.12 600m: 6:51.64 35.10 800m: 9:12.08 34.83

20. GARCIA SANTOS Andrea 04 ESP C.N. Plasencia +0,69 9:15.93 663
50m: 30.95 30.95 250m: 2:48.18 34.67 450m: 5:09.09 35.52 650m: 7:30.92 35.59

100m: 1:04.31 33.36 300m: 3:22.96 34.78 500m: 5:44.80 35.71 700m: 8:06.39 35.47
150m: 1:38.64 34.33 350m: 3:58.25 35.29 550m: 6:20.03 35.23 750m: 8:41.32 34.93
200m: 2:13.51 34.87 400m: 4:33.57 35.32 600m: 6:55.33 35.30 800m: 9:15.93 34.61

21. BOUZAS PEDREIRA Alicia 05 ESP C.N. Galaico +0,49 9:16.45 661
50m: 31.95 31.95 250m: 2:51.58 35.41 450m: 5:12.19 35.24 650m: 7:32.48 35.00

100m: 1:06.19 34.24 300m: 3:26.67 35.09 500m: 5:47.29 35.10 700m: 8:07.29 34.81
150m: 1:41.30 35.11 350m: 4:01.91 35.24 550m: 6:22.61 35.32 750m: 8:42.22 34.93
200m: 2:16.17 34.87 400m: 4:36.95 35.04 600m: 6:57.48 34.87 800m: 9:16.45 34.23

22. PEDROSA MOLERO Clara 04 ESP El Peru Caceres Wellness +0,76 9:17.36 658
50m: 31.42 31.42 250m: 2:50.11 35.16 450m: 5:11.50 35.23 650m: 7:33.44 35.60

100m: 1:05.48 34.06 300m: 3:25.47 35.36 500m: 5:46.83 35.33 700m: 8:08.81 35.37
150m: 1:40.08 34.60 350m: 4:01.08 35.61 550m: 6:22.34 35.51 750m: 8:43.53 34.72
200m: 2:14.95 34.87 400m: 4:36.27 35.19 600m: 6:57.84 35.50 800m: 9:17.36 33.83

23. GONZALEZ NUEZ Lucia 06 ESP C.N. Tarraco +0,71 9:18.74 653
50m: 30.97 30.97 250m: 2:48.59 34.67 450m: 5:10.16 35.10 650m: 7:32.66 35.32

100m: 1:04.61 33.64 300m: 3:23.83 35.24 500m: 5:46.03 35.87 700m: 8:08.51 35.85
150m: 1:38.97 34.36 350m: 3:59.32 35.49 550m: 6:21.64 35.61 750m: 8:43.95 35.44
200m: 2:13.92 34.95 400m: 4:35.06 35.74 600m: 6:57.34 35.70 800m: 9:18.74 34.79

24. PALACIOS GALLARDO Rut 05 ESP C.N. Barcelona +0,73 9:23.34 637
50m: 31.76 31.76 250m: 2:52.28 35.65 450m: 5:14.89 35.89 650m: 7:36.35 35.55

100m: 1:06.23 34.47 300m: 3:27.83 35.55 500m: 5:50.42 35.53 700m: 8:12.03 35.68
150m: 1:41.25 35.02 350m: 4:03.30 35.47 550m: 6:25.62 35.20 750m: 8:48.10 36.07
200m: 2:16.63 35.38 400m: 4:39.00 35.70 600m: 7:00.80 35.18 800m: 9:23.34 35.24

25. MARTINEZ RAYOS Susana 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena +0,96 9:23.98 635
50m: 30.76 30.76 250m: 2:49.17 34.93 450m: 5:12.38 35.79 650m: 7:36.76 36.19

100m: 1:04.38 33.62 300m: 3:24.85 35.68 500m: 5:48.48 36.10 700m: 8:12.74 35.98
150m: 1:39.01 34.63 350m: 4:00.63 35.78 550m: 6:24.37 35.89 750m: 8:48.49 35.75
200m: 2:14.24 35.23 400m: 4:36.59 35.96 600m: 7:00.57 36.20 800m: 9:23.98 35.49
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26. GOMEZ SANCHEZ Martina 05 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas 9:30.90 612
50m: 32.01 32.01 250m: 2:53.84 36.18 450m: 5:17.88 36.38 650m: 7:43.68 36.84

100m: 1:06.45 34.44 300m: 3:29.68 35.84 500m: 5:53.93 36.05 700m: 8:19.70 36.02
150m: 1:42.19 35.74 350m: 4:05.77 36.09 550m: 6:30.70 36.77 750m: 8:55.92 36.22
200m: 2:17.66 35.47 400m: 4:41.50 35.73 600m: 7:06.84 36.14 800m: 9:30.90 34.98

27. VARET CANO Audrey 06 ESP C.N. Mataro 9:31.32 610
50m: 31.52 31.52 250m: 2:53.71 36.24 450m: 5:17.71 35.96 650m: 7:42.08 36.16

100m: 1:05.96 34.44 300m: 3:29.99 36.28 500m: 5:53.88 36.17 700m: 8:18.60 36.52
150m: 1:41.61 35.65 350m: 4:05.87 35.88 550m: 6:29.57 35.69 750m: 8:54.91 36.31
200m: 2:17.47 35.86 400m: 4:41.75 35.88 600m: 7:05.92 36.35 800m: 9:31.32 36.41

28. COSTA GONZALEZ Cinthya 06 ESP C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora"+0,81 9:35.87 596
50m: 31.47 31.47 250m: 2:52.92 36.32 450m: 5:17.73 36.53 650m: 7:45.33 37.16

100m: 1:05.62 34.15 300m: 3:28.81 35.89 500m: 5:54.41 36.68 700m: 8:22.36 37.03
150m: 1:41.06 35.44 350m: 4:05.05 36.24 550m: 6:31.32 36.91 750m: 8:59.55 37.19
200m: 2:16.60 35.54 400m: 4:41.20 36.15 600m: 7:08.17 36.85 800m: 9:35.87 36.32

sick LOPEZ SIMON Aitana 06 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose
sick SERANTES RAMIREZ Diana 04 ESP C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora"


